ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

MAR'2 9 2011 STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board

IN THE MATTER OF:)
)
SITE SPECIFIC RULE FOR CITY OF)
JOLIET WASTEWATER TREATMENT)
PLANT FLUORIDE AND COPPER)
DISCHARGES: 35 ILL ADM. CODE)
303.432)

R07-21 (Rulemaking – Water)

NOTICE OF FILING

TO: Kathleen M. Crowley Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 W. Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601 Illinois Pollution Control Board John Therriault 100 West Randolph Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on March 29, 2011 we filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board a **Motion to Withdraw Appearance of Yesenia Villasenor-Rodriguez**, a copy of which is served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

CITY OF JOLIET

By: One of Its Attorneys

Roy M. Harsch, Esq. Yesenia Villasenor-Rodriguez, Esq. Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP 191 North Wacker Drive, Suite 3700 Chicago, IL 60606 (312) 569-1441 (Direct Dial) (312) 569-3441 (Facsimile)

ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD



STATE OF

ollution Cont

IN THE MATTER OF:

SITE SPECIFIC RULE FOR CITY OF JOLIET WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT FLUORIDE AND COPPER DISCHARGES: 35 ILL ADM. CODE 303.432 R07-21 (Rulemaking – Water)

MOTION TO WITHDRAW APPEARANCE FOR YESENIA VILLASENOR-RODRIGUEZ

)

Now comes the City of Joliet, by and through its attorneys, Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP, and hereby moves to withdraw the appearance of Yesenia Villasenor-Rodriguez who will no longer be with the firm of Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP effective April 1, 2011 in the above referenced matter.

For the foregoing reasons, the City of Joliet moves the Illinois Pollution Control Board

for an Order discharging Yesenia Villasenor-Rodriguez as its attorney of record with only Roy

M. Harsch, of Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP, remaining as attorney of record.

Respectfully submitted,

CITY OF JOLIET,

of its Attorneys

Dated: March 29, 2011

Roy M. Harsch, Esq. Yesenia Villasenor-Rodriguez, Esq. Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP 191 North Wacker Drive, Suite 3700 Chicago, Illinois 60606 (312) 569-1441 (Direct Dial) (312) 569-3441 (Facsimile)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, certify that I have served the attached Joliet's Motion to Withdraw Appearance of Yesenia Villasenor-Rodriguez by First Class Mail, postage pre-paid on March 29, 2011 upon the following:

> Kathleen M. Crowley Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601

> > Illinois Pollution Control Board John Therriault 100 W. Randolph Street Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601

Yesenia Villasenor-Rodriguez

CH01/25701210.1